Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 1

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Freedom of Information Act 2000 (c. 36)

- 211 In Part 3 of Schedule 1—
 - (a) in paragraph 36A, for "section 8 of the National Health Service Act 1977" substitute "section 13 of the National Health Service Act 2006",
 - (b) omit paragraph 37,
 - (c) in paragraph 38, for "section 11 of the National Health Service Act 1977" substitute "section 28 of the National Health Service Act 2006 or section 22 of the National Health Service (Wales) Act 2006",
 - (d) in paragraph 39, for "section 16A of the National Health Service Act 1977" substitute "section 18 of the National Health Service Act 2006",
 - (e) in paragraph 39A, for "section 16BA of the National Health Service Act 1977" substitute "section 11 of the National Health Service (Wales) Act 2006",
 - (f) in paragraph 40, for "section 5 of the National Health Service and Community Care Act 1990" substitute "section 25 of the National Health Service Act 2006 or section 18 of the National Health Service (Wales) Act 2006".
 - (g) in paragraph 41, for "continued in existence by or established under section 20A of the National Health Service Act 1977" substitute "established under section 182 of the National Health Service (Wales) Act 2006",
 - (h) in paragraph 41A, for "section 15 of the National Health Service Reform and Health Care Professions Act 2002" substitute "section 237 of the National Health Service Act 2006",
 - (i) in paragraph 43A(a), for "section 28C of the National Health Service Act 1977" substitute "section 92 or 107 of the National Health Service Act 2006, or section 50 or 64 of the National Health Service (Wales) Act 2006",
 - (j) in paragraph 43A(b), for "section 28K or 28Q of that Act" substitute "section 84 or 100 of the National Health Service Act 2006 or section 42 or 57 of the National Health Service (Wales) Act 2006",
 - (k) in paragraph 44, for "Part II of the National Health Service Act 1977" substitute "the National Health Service Act 2006 or the National Health Service (Wales) Act 2006",
 - (l) in paragraph 45A(a), for "section 28 of the Health and Social Care Act 2001" substitute "section 134 of the National Health Service Act 2006 or section 92 of the National Health Service (Wales) Act 2006", and
 - (m) in paragraph 45A(b), for "Schedule 8A to the National Health Service Act 1977" substitute "Schedule 12 to the National Health Service Act 2006 or Schedule 7 to the National Health Service (Wales) Act 2006".